51956

STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath

98 J&N 21 P2:50 Vol. <u>M98</u> Page 1974

Filed for record at request of:

on this 21st	day of January A.D., 1998
The second s	o'clock P. M. and duly recorded
in Vol. <u>M98</u>	of Mortgages Page 1974
BV K	Bernetha G. Leisch, County Clerk at Alun Russ

Fee, \$10,00

HSL Mortgage No. 2364396

When recorded return to: HomeSide Lending, Inc. PIF Department 7301 Baymeadows Way Jacksonville, Fl 32256 Deputy,

## K-50207

SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE

WHEREAS, the undersigned desires to substitute a new Trustee under the Following described Trust Deed in the place and stead of the present Trustee thereunder, and

WHEREAS, Albert C. Lavenik and Edrie V: Lavenik was the original grantor, Equitable Savings and Loan Association was the original beneficiary, and Harry M. Hanna was the original trustee, and the trust deed is dated November 7, 1977, and was recorded November 14, 1977 in Book M77, at Page 22127 or as Recorder's Fee No., in the official records of Klamath County, Oregon, and

WHEREAS, the undersigned, is the present Beneficiary under the Trust Deed.

NOW THEREFORE, the undersigned hereby substitutes Klamath County jTitle Company, a subsidiary of First American Title Insurance Company as trustee under said Trust Deed.

Date: January 7, 1998

Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation, HomeSide Lending, Inc. f/k/a BancBoston Mortgage Corporation as Attorney in Fact for:

Sice Aresident CARLA D. LANG. Assie

State of Florida

County of Duval

10

On January 7, 1998, before me, the undersigned a Notary Public, appeared CARLA D. LANG, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the - of the corporation that executed the written instrument, also known to me to be the person(s) who executed the within instrument on behalf of the corporation therein named, and acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, the date first hereinabove written.



JULIE M. ROJES MY COMMENSANI & CC 604180 CMPHES: Supporter 23, 2001 and Transformer Page, Underweiters

Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid My commission expires:

This instrument was prepared by Julie M. Rojics , agent for HOMESIDE LENDING, INC. 7301 BAYMEADOWS WAY, JACKSONVILLE, FL 32256.